7.3
(.287)
12.7 ± 0.1
(.500 ± .004)
7.6 ± 0.3
(.299 ± .012)
3.0
(.118)

Base ................................................DAP
Terminal ................................... Cu/Ni/Sn
Rated Current
  ..................Ind. drop 10 % typ. at Isat
Temperature Rise
  .....................40 °C max. at rated Irms
Packaging ....................500 pcs. per reel
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Product Dimensions
Electrical Specifi cations
J.W.Miller
               Inductance 1 kHz   Test SRF   Irms Isat
    Q Frequency Min. RDC Max. Typ.
 Bourns Part No. (µH) Tol. % Ref. (MHz)  (MHz) (Ω)  (A) (A)
 PM3316S-1R0M-RC 1.0 ± 20 25 7.96M 120 0.017 4.50 8.00
 PM3316S-1R5M-RC 1.5 ± 20 25 7.96M 100 0.020 3.60 7.00
 PM3316S-2R2M-RC 2.2 ± 20 25 7.96M 90.0 0.027 3.10 6.10
 PM3316S-3R3M-RC 3.3 ± 20 25 7.96M 75.0 0.039 3.30 3.90
 PM3316S-4R7M-RC 4.7 ± 20 25 7.96M 50.0 0.040 2.50 3.80
 PM3316S-6R8M-RC 6.8 ± 20 22 7.96M 35.0 0.075 2.20 2.80
 PM3316S-100M-RC 10 ± 20 48 2.52M 30.0 0.065 2.00 3.00
 PM3316S-150M-RC 15 ± 20 40 2.52M 20.0 0.085 1.70 2.10
 PM3316S-220M-RC 22 ± 20 42 2.52M 18.0 0.100 1.40 1.90
 PM3316S-330M-RC 33 ± 20 40 2.52M 15.0 0.160 1.20 1.56
 PM3316S-470M-RC 47 ± 20 35 2.52M 12.0 0.190 1.00 1.30
Recommended Layout
Soldering Profi le
0
50